4 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE February 24, 2007 TO 571 273 0140

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

Docket No.: <u>15644</u>

Section 1.

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

Gerard Grand	2/2/2007	Individual
Yiu Cheuk Guang	2/5/2007	Individual
Christopher Wu	2/2/2007	Individual
Name	Date	Individual or Company

Section 2.

Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

Gerard Gra	and				Indi	vidu	ıal
Name	•				Individu	al or C	lompany
299 Rivery	view Blvd.,	St.	Catharines,	ON	CANADA	L2T	3N3

Address

Section 3.

Nature of conveyance:

Х	Assignment		Merger
	Security Agreement		Change of Name
	Other:		

r. ~ ~	 on	/1
	 	4 .

Application Number(s) or patent	number(:	S)	:
---------------------------------	----------	----	---

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Cit le		

A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
11/353,991	

Page 1 of 2

Section 5.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Ralph A. Dowell

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue

Alexandria, VA 22314

703 415 2555 - telephone

703 415 2559 - facsimile

e-mail dowell@dowellpc.com

Section 6.

Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

Section 7.

\$40.00	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<u> </u>	

	Enclosed	X	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
				-

Section 8.

Deposit Account No. 04-1577	

Section 9.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

2/26/2007 Ralph A. Dowell Name of person signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment, attachment, etc. ____4

Page 2 of 2

NO. 4151⁻⁻⁻P. 3/4⁻⁻

USA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

GRAND, Gerard of 299 Riverview Blvd., St. Catharines, Ontario, CANADA, L2T 3N3

GUANG, Yiu Cheuk of 2/F Starlight House, #34 Leighton Road, Causeway Bay, HONG KONG

WU, Christopher of 2311 Glazebrook Circle, Oakville, Ontario, CANADA, L6M 5B5 hereby sell and assign to

Gerard GRAND whose complete address is 299 Riverview Blvd., St. Catharines, Ontario, CANADA, L2T 3N3, his successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the improvements in:

MULTI-BIT DRIVER WITH REMOVEABLE AND REPLACEABLE TOOL BITS

as described in **United States Patent Application 11/353,991** and all applications for patent and similar protection therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents and similar forms of protection, to issue same to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting same and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries.

Canada

SIGNED AT 1/2 States Folls	this 2 nd day of February, 2007.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	GRAND, Gerard
(printed name) Gary Moran	

SIGNED AT Hand Kong	_ this 5 th day of February, 2007.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	GUANG, Yiu Cheuk
(printed name) Zhu (), UU LU	

SIGNED AT Magain Falls this 2nd day of February, 2007.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS WU, Christopher

(printed name) Gary Moran